## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	04/23/2008

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Leitch Incorporated		08/13/2008	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Harris Corporation	
Street Address:	1025 West NASA Blvd.	
City:	Melbourne	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	32919	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2840722	AGILEVISION
Registration Number:	2666797	AGILEVISION
Registration Number:	2737248	DPSREALITY
Registration Number:	2592390	DPSVELOCITY

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

(954)761-8112 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 954-761-7473

Email: dshowalter@gray-robinson.com

Correspondent Name: Donald S. Showalter

Address Line 1: 401 East Las Olas Blvd., Suite 1850 Address Line 4: Fort Lauderdale, FLORIDA 33301

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: T1041

**TRADEMARK** 

**REEL: 003834 FRAME: 0672** 

900113726

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Donald S. Showalter
Signature:	/Donald S. Showalter/
Date:	08/13/2008
Total Attachments: 3 source=LI to HC assignment1#page1.tif source=LI to HC assignment1#page2.tif source=LI to HC assignment1#page3.tif	

NUNC PRO TUNC TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Leitch Incorporated ("Assignor"), a Delaware corporation, having a

principal place of business at 1025 West NASA Boulevard, Melbourne, Florida 32919, is the

owner of all right, title and interest in and to the trademarks and registrations and

applications listed in Exhibit 1 which is expressly incorporated herein by reference in its

entirety to form part of this instrument (the "Marks", "Registrations", and "Applications"

respectively); and

WHEREAS, Harris Corporation ("Assignee"), a Delaware corporation, having a

principal place of business at 1025 West NASA Boulevard, Melbourne, Florida 32919, is

desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in, to and under the Marks, Registrations,

and Applications, and all goodwill associated therewith;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Ten U.S. Dollars (\$10.00 U.S.) and

other good and valuable consideration, the receipt, sufficiency and reasonably equivalent

value of which are hereby mutually acknowledged, Assignor has, and does hereby irrevocably

sell, assign, transfer and convey unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, nunc pro tunc

effective as of April 23, 2008 (the "Effective Date"), all right, title and. interest of Assignor in

and to: (a) the Marks, (b) the Applications; (c) the Registrations any and all other issued

federal, state and/or foreign trademark or service mark registrations of the Marks which

Assignor may own; (d) all common law rights in, to and under the Marks; (e) all other rights

in, to and under the Marks, together with and including all goodwill of the business

symbolized by the Marks; (f) and all rights to royalties, profits, compensations, license fees or

other payments or remuneration of any kind relating to the Registrations, the Marks, and/or

the goodwill under the Marks; and (g) all claims or causes of action Assignor has or may have in connection with the Marks, including, but not limited to, the right to sue and recover damages for any and all past infringements of any of the Marks and/or Registrations.

This instrument and the sale, assignment, transfer and conveyance effected hereunder are effective nunc pro tunc as of April 23, 2008

ASSIGNOR:

LEITCH INCORPORATED,

A Delaware Corporation

By:

Eugene S. Cavallucci, Director

STATE OF COUNTY OF BREVARD

I foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this 13 day of August, 2008, by Eugene S. Cavallucci, Director of Leitch Incorporated. He is personally known to me or has produced \_\_\_\_ as identification.



Notary Public, State of Florida

My commission expires:

#### EXHIBIT 1

# **U.S. MARKS AND REGISTRATIONS**

Registration No.:

2840722

Registration Date:

May 11, 2004

Mark:

**AGILEVISION** 

Registration No.:

2666797

Registration Date:

December 24, 2002

Mark:

**AGILEVISION** 

Registration No.:

2737248

Registration Date:

July 15, 2003

Mark:

**DPSREALITY** 

Registration No.: Registration Date:

2592390

July 9, 2002

Mark:

**DPSVELOCITY** 

1

#294159 v1

**RECORDED: 08/13/2008**